
Deedholder(s) S‐T‐R Parcel Number Legal Description

Ben. 
Area 
(ac)

Class.
(%)

Assess.
($)

BUTLER, BRENT A & HEATHER J 0‐0‐0 0528309001 ORIGINAL TOWN ‐ JOICE 
BLOCK:12 LOT:1 & 2

0.32 0.47% 11.67

DE VRIES, DAVID M. & SANDRA M. 0‐0‐0 0528309002 ORIG. LOTS 3 & 4,BLK. 12 0.32 0.48% 11.69

LUEDTKE, DEANNA L REVOCABLE 
TRUST

0‐0‐0 0528309003 ORIGINAL TOWN ‐ JOICE 
BLOCK:12 LOT:5 & 6

0.32 0.47% 11.64

FUNK, CHRISTEN A. 0‐0‐0 0528309004 ORIG. LOTS 11 & 12,BLK. 12 0.32 0.48% 11.75

VONHAGEN, DENNIS D. 0‐0‐0 0528309005 ORIG. W 4 1/2' LOT 9& ALL 
LOT 10, BLK. 12

0.18 0.26% 6.39

SELL, JAMES E. & JUDY A. 0‐0‐0 0528309006 ORIG. LOTS 8 & 9,BLK. 12, 
EX. W 4 1/2'

0.31 0.45% 11.17

SMITH, JEREMY L & LIEN, CARRIE S 0‐0‐0 0528309007 ORIG. LOT 7, BLK. 12 0.16 0.24% 5.83

PETERSON, KEVIN L 0‐0‐0 0528313003 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:3

0.23 0.34% 8.42

ARNESON, CURTIS & DILLA 0‐0‐0 0528313004 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 4,BLK. 1 0.23 0.34% 8.39

SHAFFER, RICHARD J & JAYNE 0‐0‐0 0528313005 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:5

0.24 0.35% 8.69

HEAGEL, CHAD C. & GLORIA I. 0‐0‐0 0528313006 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT10, BLK. 1 0.23 0.34% 8.43

To be used to Spread Common Outlet Costs from DD 23 Open Ditch Repair Only.
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THORSON, CRAIG A. 0‐0‐0 0528313007 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 9,BLK. 1 0.23 0.24% 5.92

WONSMOS, JOHN H. & JUDITH V. 0‐0‐0 0528313008 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 8,BLK. 1 0.23 0.15% 3.81

JORTH, RANDY R. & CINDY JO 0‐0‐0 0528313009 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 7,BLK. 1 0.23 0.19% 4.63

JORTH, RANDY R & CINDY J 0‐0‐0 0528313010 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:6

0.24 0.32% 7.79

LIEN, MARDENE S. 0‐0‐0 0528313011 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:LOTS 1 & 2

0.46 0.69% 16.92

MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351001 J & A SUBDIV. LOT 1,BLK 2 0.24 0.36% 8.93
MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351002 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 2BLK. 2 0.24 0.36% 8.89

MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351003 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 3,BLK. 2 0.24 0.17% 4.28

HEINTZMAN, JON & MELISSA 0‐0‐0 0528351004 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 4,BLK. 2 0.12 0.07% 1.79

BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 0‐0‐0 0528352001  SW SW EX. PAR. 19.71 28.18% 693.24
SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100001 NW NW 24.88 31.47% 898.17
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SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100002 SW NW 40.75 73.81% 2,106.84

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529100004 PT NE NW  4.47 3.31% 94.38

SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100005 SE NW 38.08 31.58% 901.55

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200004 SE PT NW NE 0.49 0.27% 6.74

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200006 SW NE 32.16 25.16% 618.89

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200010 SE NE EX PAR 14.89 19.35% 476.11

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

29‐99‐22 0529300001 NW SW 40.11 95.79% 2,734.30

SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529300002 NE SW 40.27 83.06% 2,370.81

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529300003 SW SW EXC PAR  38.20 84.22% 2,403.87

FLORENCE, JASON JON 29‐99‐22 0529300004 PAR IN SW SW 0.42 0.35% 10.13
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FLORENCE, JASON JON 29‐99‐22 0529300005 PAR IN SE SW  1.59 1.01% 28.88
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529300006 SE SW EXC PAR 37.59 76.30% 2,177.93

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529401001 NW SE EX PAR 37.29 81.16% 1,996.72

CARTER, ROGER L. & LYNDA P. 0‐0‐0 0529401002 PAR. IN NW SE 1.48 1.59% 39.04
CARTER, ROGER L. & LYNDA P. 0‐0‐0 0529426001 PAR. IN NE SE 1.66 1.22% 30.08
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529426002 NE SE EXC PARS  34.11 55.94% 1,376.30

HOLT, MARILYN 0‐0‐0 0529426003 PAR 91'X 140' IN NE SE 0.29 0.39% 9.64
PETERSON, LARRY D & KATHRYN A 0‐0‐0 0529426004 PAR IN E 1/2 SE  0.47 0.66% 16.21

POLEY, GARFIELD E. & DEBRA J. 0‐0‐0 0529426005 PT. E 1/2 SE  0.54 0.74% 18.20
GESME, MARILYN 0‐0‐0 0529426006 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.35% 8.71

ANDERSON, ELLEN 0‐0‐0 0529426007 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.35% 8.72

ANDERSON, ELLEN 0‐0‐0 0529426008 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.35% 8.73
City of Joice 29‐99‐22 0529426009 0.04 0.05% 1.50
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529451001 SW SE 38.76 52.90% 1,301.45
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TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529476001 SE SE  37.62 54.59% 1,343.14

VETTER, EMILY A REVOCABLE 
TRUST U/A  1/6 INT

30‐99‐22 0530200005 SE NE EX PAR  39.71 100.00% 2,854.38

SWANSON, DEREK & JAMIE 30‐99‐22 0530200006 PAR IN NE NE EXC PAR 1.88 1.29% 36.90
VETTER, EMILY A REVOCABLE 
TRUST U/A   1/6 INT

30‐99‐22 0530200007 NE NE EX PARS  30.25 47.83% 1,365.37

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530300002 NE SW 2.64 1.53% 43.72

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530300004 SE SW 17.74 8.30% 236.79

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400001 NW SE EXC. PAR. 18.96 10.42% 297.30

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400002 SW SE EXC. PAR. 37.31 33.74% 963.12

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400003 NE SE EXC. PAR. 39.13 44.45% 1,268.87

BRANDT, KENNETH & CYNTHIA L. 30‐99‐22 0530400004 PAR. IN SE SE 4.97 2.29% 65.33

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400005 SE SE EX. PARCELS 32.75 71.87% 2,051.56
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ABBEY, ROBERT GENE TST UND 1/2 
& VALEDA F. TRUST UND 1/2

31‐99‐22 0531100004 NE NW 5.89 2.55% 72.90

LANGFALD, RONALD & ARDIS 31‐99‐22 0531200001 PARCEL IN NW NE 2.84 1.25% 35.56
ABBEY, ROBERT GENE TST UND 1/2 
& VALEDA F. TRUST UND 1/2

31‐99‐22 0531200002 NW NE EX. PAR. 10.10 4.47% 127.52

TENOLD, PAUL A & TERESA L 31‐99‐22 0531200004 NE NE 34.72 59.33% 1,693.42
DORN, DOROTHY A. 31‐99‐22 0531200005 SE NE 17.31 14.08% 401.90
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

32‐99‐22 0532100001 NW NW 38.66 86.01% 2,455.02

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

32‐99‐22 0532100002 NE NW 38.43 49.94% 1,425.45

DORN, DOROTHY A. 32‐99‐22 0532100003 SW NW 19.59 35.99% 1,027.29
LEONARD, JULIE ANN & 
ANDERSON, JAMES ALLEN

32‐99‐22 0532100004 SE NW 10.18 13.38% 381.90

EVANS, BETTY J 32‐99‐22 0532200001 NW NE 38.40 35.98% 1,026.92
HANNA, MARK D & BELINDA I JT 32‐99‐22 0532200002 NE NE  37.43 46.87% 1,337.94

EVANS, ERIC A TRUST AGREEMENT 
& EVANS, LORI A MITCHELL TRUST 
AGREEMENT

32‐99‐22 0532200003 SW NE  16.28 12.34% 352.12
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HANNA, MARK D & BELINDA I JT 
1/2 INT

32‐99‐22 0532200005 SE NE EXC PAR  28.54 27.74% 791.73

MALLOY, MARCUS E. 32‐99‐22 0532200006 PAR. IN SE NE 4.85 6.67% 190.25
EVANS, BETTY J 32‐99‐22 0532400004 NE SE 4.57 3.40% 96.94
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100001 NW NW 37.16 51.70% 1,475.71
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100002 SW NW 38.74 52.32% 1,493.54
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100003 NE NW EX. RR. 36.54 59.82% 1,707.46
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100004 N 1/2 SE NW 19.93 25.05% 715.15
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100005 S 1/2 SE NW 20.08 28.81% 822.40
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533200002 NW NE W. OF RR. 7.09 15.01% 428.37
RAMSEY FAMILY TRUST 33‐99‐22 0533200004 NE NE  5.64 4.16% 118.77
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533200005 SW NE W. OF RR. 26.77 43.35% 1,237.33

CITY OF JOICE 33‐99‐22 0533200006 SW NE E OF RR  10.02 17.65% 503.70

RAMSEY FAMILY TRUST 33‐99‐22 0533200007 SE NE  18.64 20.92% 597.21

FIVE STAR COOPERATIVE 33‐99‐22 0533200009 NW NE E OF RR EXC PAR 2.05 2.10% 59.99

BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533300001 NW SW 29.61 52.77% 1,506.28
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533300002 NE SW 24.16 27.62% 788.31
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LINDFLOTT, RICHARD A. & ROBERT 
D.

33‐99‐22 0533400001 NW SE EX. RR. 32.57 45.23% 1,291.00

LINDFLOTT, RICHARD A. & ROBERT 
D.

33‐99‐22 0533400002 NE SE EX. RR. 22.33 32.48% 927.17

Union Pacific Railroad 7.35 711.88
Worth County Secondary Roads 54.25 2,460.22
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BUTLER, BRENT A & HEATHER J 0‐0‐0 0528309001 ORIGINAL TOWN ‐ JOICE 
BLOCK:12 LOT:1 & 2

0.32 0.00 11.67

DE VRIES, DAVID M. & SANDRA M. 0‐0‐0 0528309002 ORIG. LOTS 3 & 4,BLK. 12 0.32 0.00 11.69

LUEDTKE, DEANNA L REVOCABLE 
TRUST

0‐0‐0 0528309003 ORIGINAL TOWN ‐ JOICE 
BLOCK:12 LOT:5 & 6

0.32 0.00 11.64

FUNK, CHRISTEN A. 0‐0‐0 0528309004 ORIG. LOTS 11 & 12,BLK. 12 0.32 0.00 11.75

VONHAGEN, DENNIS D. 0‐0‐0 0528309005 ORIG. W 4 1/2' LOT 9& ALL 
LOT 10, BLK. 12

0.18 0.00 6.39

SELL, JAMES E. & JUDY A. 0‐0‐0 0528309006 ORIG. LOTS 8 & 9,BLK. 12, 
EX. W 4 1/2'

0.31 0.00 11.17

LOPEZ, DEBRA 0‐0‐0 0528309007 ORIG. LOT 7, BLK. 12 0.16 0.00 5.83
PETERSON, KEVIN L 0‐0‐0 0528313003 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 

BLOCK:1 LOT:3
0.23 0.00 8.42

ARNESON, CURTIS & DILLA 0‐0‐0 0528313004 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 4,BLK. 1 0.23 0.00 8.39

SHAFFER, RICHARD J & JAYNE 0‐0‐0 0528313005 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:5

0.24 0.00 8.69

HEAGEL, CHAD C. & GLORIA I. 0‐0‐0 0528313006 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT10, BLK. 1 0.23 0.00 8.43

THORSON, CRAIG A. 0‐0‐0 0528313007 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 9,BLK. 1 0.23 0.00 5.92

WONSMOS, JOHN H. & JUDITH V. 0‐0‐0 0528313008 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 8,BLK. 1 0.23 0.00 3.81

OLSON, BRYON 0‐0‐0 0528313009 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 7,BLK. 1 0.23 0.00 4.63

OLSON, BRYON 0‐0‐0 0528313010 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:6

0.24 0.00 7.79

LIEN, MARDENE S. 0‐0‐0 0528313011 JORTH & ANDERSON SUB 
BLOCK:1 LOT:LOTS 1 & 2

0.46 1.00 16.92

MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351001 J & A SUBDIV. LOT 1,BLK 2 0.24 0.00 8.93

City of Joice Parcels

To be used to Spread Common Outlet Costs from DD 23 Open Ditch Repair Only.
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MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351002 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 2BLK. 2 0.24 0.00 8.89

MOE, DAVID R. & CAROL P.C. 0‐0‐0 0528351003 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 3,BLK. 2 0.24 0.00 4.28

KNUDTSON, KEVIN & BROOKE 0‐0‐0 0528351004 J & A SUB‐DIV. LOT 4,BLK. 2 0.12 0.00 1.79

BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 0‐0‐0 0528352001  SW SW EX. PAR. 19.71 28.00 693.24
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200004 SE PT NW NE 0.49 0.00 6.74

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200006 SW NE 32.16 25.00 618.89

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529200010 SE NE EX PAR 14.89 19.00 476.11

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529401001 NW SE EX PAR 37.29 81.00 1,996.72

CARTER, ROGER L. & LYNDA P. 0‐0‐0 0529401002 PAR. IN NW SE 1.48 2.00 39.04
CARTER, ROGER L. & LYNDA P. 0‐0‐0 0529426001 PAR. IN NE SE 1.66 1.00 30.08
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529426002 NE SE EXC PARS  34.11 56.00 1,376.30

HOLT, MARILYN 0‐0‐0 0529426003 PAR 91'X 140' IN NE SE 0.29 0.00 9.64
ADAMS, BRADLEY & LORI 0‐0‐0 0529426004 PAR IN E 1/2 SE  0.47 1.00 16.21
POLEY, GARFIELD E. & DEBRA J. 0‐0‐0 0529426005 PT. E 1/2 SE  0.54 1.00 18.20
GESME, MARILYN 0‐0‐0 0529426006 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.00 8.71
ANDERSON, ELLEN 0‐0‐0 0529426007 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.00 8.72
ANDERSON, ELLEN 0‐0‐0 0529426008 PAR. IN NE SE 0.24 0.00 8.73
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529451001 SW SE 38.76 53.00 1,301.45

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0‐0‐0 0529476001 SE SE  37.62 55.00 1,343.14

Joice Parcel Totals 225.28 8,118.95

Rural Parcels
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SHARE OF COMMON OUTLET COSTS
ASSESSMENT SCHEDULE FOR OPEN DITCH REPAIR

FOR DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 23
DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 18
WORTH COUNTY, IOWA

2018

ABBEY, ROBERT GENE TST UND 1/2 
& VALEDA F. TRUST UND 1/2

31‐99‐22 0531100004 NE NW 5.89 3.00 72.90

ABBEY, ROBERT GENE TST UND 1/2 
& VALEDA F. TRUST UND 1/2

31‐99‐22 0531200002 NW NE EX. PAR. 10.10 4.00 127.52

BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533200002 NW NE W. OF RR. 7.09 15.00 428.37
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100004 N 1/2 SE NW 19.93 25.00 715.15
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533300002 NE SW 24.16 28.00 788.31
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100005 S 1/2 SE NW 20.08 29.00 822.40
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533200005 SW NE W. OF RR. 26.77 43.00 1,237.33
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100007 NW NW EX Par "A"      33.55 47.00 1,328.06
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100002 SW NW 38.74 52.00 1,493.54
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533300001 NW SW 29.61 53.00 1,506.28
BEVERLY LAND COMPANY 33‐99‐22 0533100003 NE NW EX. RR. 36.54 60.00 1,707.46
BRANDT, KENNETH & CYNTHIA L. 30‐99‐22 0530400004 PAR. IN SE SE 4.97 2.00 65.33

BRUNS, JOSHUA 33‐99‐22 0533100006 Par "A" in NW NW 3.73 5.00 147.65
City of Joice 29‐99‐22 0529426009 0.04 0.00 1.50
CITY OF JOICE 33‐99‐22 0533200006 SW NE E OF RR  10.02 18.00 503.70
DORN, DOROTHY A. 31‐99‐22 0531200005 SE NE 17.31 14.00 401.90
DORN, DOROTHY A. 32‐99‐22 0532100003 SW NW 19.59 36.00 1,027.29
EVANS, BETTY J 32‐99‐22 0532400004 NE SE 4.57 3.00 96.94
EVANS, BETTY J 32‐99‐22 0532200001 NW NE 38.40 36.00 1,026.92
EVANS, ERIC A TRUST AGREEMENT 
& EVANS, LORI A MITCHELL TRUST 
AGREEMENT

32‐99‐22 0532200003 SW NE  16.28 12.00 352.12

FIVE STAR COOPERATIVE 33‐99‐22 0533200009 NW NE E OF RR EXC PAR 2.05 2.00 59.99
FLORENCE, JASON JON 29‐99‐22 0529300004 PAR IN SW SW 0.42 0.00 10.13
FLORENCE, JASON JON 29‐99‐22 0529300005 PAR IN SE SW  1.59 1.00 28.88
HANNA, MARK D & BELINDA I JT 32‐99‐22 0532200002 NE NE  37.43 47.00 1,337.94

HANNA, MARK D & BELINDA I JT 
1/2 INT

32‐99‐22 0532200005 SE NE EXC PAR  28.54 28.00 791.73

DURGIN, LOREN 31‐99‐22 0531200001 PARCEL IN NW NE 2.84 1.00 35.56

Drainage District No. 18
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LEONARD, JULIE ANN & 
ANDERSON, JAMES ALLEN

32‐99‐22 0532100004 SE NW 10.18 13.00 381.90

LINDFLOTT, RICHARD A. & ROBERT 
D.

33‐99‐22 0533400002 NE SE EX. RR. 22.33 32.00 927.17

LINDFLOTT, RICHARD A. & ROBERT 
D.

33‐99‐22 0533400001 NW SE EX. RR. 32.57 45.00 1,291.00

MALLOY, MARCUS E. 32‐99‐22 0532200006 PAR. IN SE NE 4.85 7.00 190.25
OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530300002 NE SW 2.64 2.00 43.72

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530300004 SE SW 17.74 8.00 236.79

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400001 NW SE EXC. PAR. 18.96 10.00 297.30

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400002 SW SE EXC. PAR. 37.31 34.00 963.12

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400003 NE SE EXC. PAR. 39.13 44.00 1,268.87

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

30‐99‐22 0530400005 SE SE EX. PARCELS 32.75 72.00 2,051.56

OLSON, EDWARD E. & JULIA & 
LEILA

29‐99‐22 0529300001 NW SW 40.11 96.00 2,734.30

RAMSEY FAMILY TRUST 33‐99‐22 0533200004 NE NE  5.64 4.00 118.77
RAMSEY FAMILY TRUST 33‐99‐22 0533200007 SE NE  18.64 21.00 597.21
SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100001 NW NW 24.88 31.00 898.17

SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100005 SE NW 38.08 32.00 901.55

SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529100002 SW NW 40.75 74.00 2,106.84

SCHLADER, RAYMOND C ‐LIVING 
TR & ARLENE ‐LIVING TR

29‐99‐22 0529300002 NE SW 40.27 83.00 2,370.81

SWANSON, DEREK & JAMIE 30‐99‐22 0530200006 PAR IN NE NE EXC PAR 1.88 1.00 36.90
TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529100004 PT NE NW  4.47 3.00 94.38
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TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

32‐99‐22 0532100002 NE NW 38.43 50.00 1,425.45

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529300006 SE SW EXC PAR 37.59 76.00 2,177.93

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

29‐99‐22 0529300003 SW SW EXC PAR  38.20 84.00 2,403.87

TENOLD, ARLYN & JUDITH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

32‐99‐22 0532100001 NW NW 38.66 86.00 2,455.02

TENOLD, PAUL A & TERESA L 31‐99‐22 0531200004 NE NE 34.72 59.00 1,693.42
VETTER, EMILY A REVOCABLE 
TRUST U/A   1/6 INT

30‐99‐22 0530200007 NE NE EX PARS  30.25 48.00 1,365.37

VETTER, EMILY A REVOCABLE 
TRUST U/A  1/6 INT

30‐99‐22 0530200005 SE NE EX PAR  39.71 100.00 2,854.38

Union Pacific Railroad 7.35 711.88
Worth County Secondary Roads 54.25 2,460.22

Rural Parcel Totals 1192.58 51,173.05

District Totals 1417.86 59,292.00
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